ScHOOL

MES BUS ROUTE
2023-24 School Year

MORNING ROUTE

7:00 Grocery Outlet West Parking Lot
7:01 Knapp/Oregon

7:02 Gold St. /Miner

7:03 Middle/Oregon

7:05 Florentine/Oregon

7:06 Bruce/Oregon

7:10 Yellowhammer

7:15 Montair Estates

7:22 Cascade Sun

7:24 City Pool

7:25 S. 15" St & Webb

7:36 7704 Shelley

7:37 Swigart/Lichens

7:39 2105 Lichens Rd

7:40 1939 Lichens Rd

7:41 1701 Lichens Rd

7:43 1501 Ball Mountain Rd
7:46 4" St (Webb Apartments)
7:50 Arrive at MES

All Grades TK-8

School Hours:
Monday-Thursday 8:15-2:45 pm
Friday 8:15-1:30 pm

School Contact Information:
Phone: 530-459-3001

SAFE Phone: 530-340-5692
website: montagueschools.net

UPDATED:
AUGUST 2023

AFTERN

N ROUTE Monday-Fri

Bus departs the school at 4:40PM

4:45
4:48
4:52
4:53
4:55
4:58
5:00
5:05
5:06
5:08
5:12
5:15
5:18
5:20
5:22
5:24
5:26
5:30

4" St (Webb Apartments)
Cascade Sun

City Pool

S. 15" & Webb

7704 Shelley
Swigart/Lichens

2105 Lichens

1939 Lichens

1701 Lichens

1501 Ball Mountain Road
Montair Estates

Grocery Outlet Parking Lot
Knapp/Oregon

Gold St/Miner
Middle/Oregon
Florentine/S. Oregon
Bruce/Oregon
Yellowhammer

Parents are asked to be at the bus stop at
least 10 minutes before the scheduled time

of departure and arrival.

THIS ROUTE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITH OUR
STUDENT POPULATION AT ANY TIME DURING THE
SCHOOL YEAR. PLEASE MAKE SURE YOU HAVE
THE LATEST REVISED COPY. OUR SCHOOL
WEBSITE WILL HAVE THE MOST CURRENT BUS

ROUTE.

Revised 8/15/2023



