

# **UPDATED:** AUGUST 2023

### MES BUS ROUTE 2023-24 School Year

#### MORNING ROUTE 7:00 Grocery Outlet West Parking Lot 7:01 Knapp/Oregon 7:02 Gold St. /Miner 7:03 Middle/Oregon 7:05 Florentine/Oregon 7:06 Bruce/Oregon 7:10 Yellowhammer 7:15 Montair Estates 7:22 Cascade Sun 7:24 City Pool 7:25 S. 15<sup>th</sup> St & Webb 7:36 7704 Shelley 7:37 Swigart/Lichens 7:39 2105 Lichens Rd 7:40 1939 Lichens Rd 7:41 1701 Lichens Rd 7:43 1501 Ball Mountain Rd 7:46 4<sup>th</sup> St (Webb Apartments) 7:50 Arrive at MES

#### All Grades TK-8

#### **School Hours:**

Monday-Thursday 8:15-2:45 pm

Friday 8:15-1:30 pm

School Contact Information:

Phone: 530-459-3001

SAFE Phone: 530-340-5692 website: montagueschools.net

## AFTERNOON ROUTE Monday-Friday Bus departs the school at 4:40PM

4:45	4 <sup>th</sup> St (Webb Apartments)
4:48	Cascade Sun
4:52	City Pool
4:53	S. 15 <sup>th</sup> & Webb
4:55	7704 Shelley
4:58	Swigart/Lichens
5:00	2105 Lichens
5:05	1939 Lichens
5:06	1701 Lichens
5:08	1501 Ball Mountain Road
5:12	Montair Estates
5:15	Grocery Outlet Parking Lot
5:18	Knapp/Oregon
5:20	Gold St/Miner
5:22	Middle/Oregon
5:24	Florentine/S. Oregon
5:26	Bruce/Oregon
5:30	Yellowhammer

Parents are asked to be at the bus stop at least 10 minutes before the scheduled time of departure and arrival.

THIS ROUTE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITH OUR STUDENT POPULATION AT ANY TIME DURING THE SCHOOL YEAR. PLEASE MAKE SURE YOU HAVE THE LATEST REVISED COPY. OUR SCHOOL WEBSITE WILL HAVE THE MOST CURRENT BUS ROUTE.

Revised 8/15/2023